drive technology      linear      rotary      direct      conventional
Standard linear motor systems
LMS M series
2
Standardized
connector interface
for customer’s
cabling

M-30D 300 600 900 1740
6
Type code
KML standard linear motor systems LMS M
The type code of the LMS M standard linear motor systems by KML is explained using an example.
Example:
LMSM-10.N.0100/0200A.X/X.S1/1.00300/00100.S.A09.P0050.CD1/4.LR1.LS0.SB0.GC0
LMS	 Linear motor system
M-10	 Size� Table 1
N	 Cover	N	  Without cover
		  S	 Scraper
0100/0200	 Continuous feed force of the axis �T able 2
A	 Cooling type	A	C  onvection cooling using ambient air
X/X	 Winding version � Table 3
S1/1	 Number of slides	 S1/1 	Y axis, one slide
			   Z axis, one slide
00300/00100	 Stroke [mm]	 XXXXX/XXXXX Special stroke lengths optionally available�T able 4
Winding variant Power type code Continuous current [A] Peak current [A] Max. velocity [m/s]*
Y Z Y Z Y Z
X/X 0100/0200 0.65 1.7 2 5.1 3 (6.8) 3 (8.5)
X/X 0300/0600 3 6.9 13 27.1 4 (9) 4 (8.6)
* applicable with a bus voltage of 565 V, values in brackets are maximum values.
Power type code Size Continuous feed force [N] Peak feed force [N]
Y Z Y Z
0100/0200 M-10 100 200 270 540
0300/0600 M-30 300 600 900 1740
Standard stroke lengths [mm]
00050 00100 00150 00200 00250 00300 00400
M-10
Y axis X X X X X
Z axis (X) X
M-30
Y axis X X X X
Z axis X
Size Depth D [mm] Height H [mm] Structure width Ws [mm]
M-10 156 381 175
M-30 181 498 225
7
S	 Corrosion protection	 S	L imited corrosion protection
			   •	 Exposed aluminum components: anodized
			   •	� Steel components: bright or gun metal finished
			   •	� Sheet metal components: stainless steel
			   •	� Guiding system: normal steel
		C	E   xtensive corrosion protection
			   •	� All aluminum components: anodized
			   •	� Steel components: stainless steel
			   •	� Sheet metal components: stainless steel
			   •	� Guiding system: stainless steel or coated
		C  leanroom version upon request
A09	 Output signal, encoder pitch and signal period of the linear encoder system �T able 5
P0050	 Accuracy class of the linear encoder system� Table 6
CD1/4	 Counting direction of the	 CD1/4	 Y axis counts from right to left, positive.
	 linear encoder system			   Z axis counts from top to bottom, positive.
	  	 CD2/3	 Y axis counts from left to right, positive.
				    Z axis counts from bottom to top, positive.
		CD  S		C  ounting direction according to customer's request.
				    (Elevation view of the system: connectors point to the right.)
Accuracy
[µm/1000mm]
A01 A02 A03 A04 A05 A06 A07 A09 A12 A13 A14
P0030   ±3 X X X X X X X
P0050   ±5 X X X X X X X X X X X
P0100 ±10 X X
P0200 ±20 X X
Output signal Encoder pitch Signal period Principle
A01 1Vss 	 20 µm 20.00 µm optical
A02 TTL 20 µm 5.00 µm optical
A03 TTL 20 µm 1.00 µm optical
A04 TTL 20 µm 0.50 µm optical
A05 TTL 20 µm 0.20 µm optical
A06 TTL 20 µm 0.10 µm optical
A07 TTL 20 µm 0.05 µm optical
A09 1Vss 1000 µm 40.00 µm inductive